

Contact: Kathy Hebert, 203-854-7736

KHEBERT@norwalkct.org

The Norwalk Parking Authority, Norwalk Arts Commission Seek Artists

Norwalk, CT (March 26, 2012) - - The City of Norwalk Parking Authority in collaboration with the Norwalk Arts Commission is inviting submissions from artists,18 and over, for a series of juried art shows over the next year at the Maritime Gallery, located in the Maritime Parking Garage.

The exhibits, called **Senses of SoNo**, will feature selected artwork reflecting themes playing on the traditional five senses. They include: sight =urban elements, smell= food, touch=music, taste= fashion, hearing = Long Island Sound.

The deadline for submissions is **March 30**th **2012**. The first show will run from **May 10**th**throughJuly 27**th. The Maritime Gallery is a public, contemporary art space located at 11 North Water Street across from the Maritime Aquarium in South Norwalk. For more information and to download the submission form, visit www.norwalkpark.org or request the submission form by emailing maritimegallery@norwalkpark.org.

The Norwalk Parking Authority is a financially self-sustaining organization responsible for the operation and maintenance of the municipal parking system in Norwalk. It is not financed by taxpayer dollars. The Authority is committed to collaborating with community organizations while providing exceptional customer service to parking customers. The Norwalk Parking Authority can be reached at (203) 831-9063 or at the website:

www.norwalkpark.org

The Norwalk Arts Commission was created by Mayor Richard Moccia in 2006 as an

advisory board to focus on developing and expanding awareness and activity about cultural and artistic venues throughout Norwalk. The Norwalk Arts Commission serves as an umbrella organization for venues including visual and performing arts, film, culinary arts, fashion, cultural heritage, museums, architecture and design.

###